Stannington Infant School Issue 10 July

Welcome to the Monthly Bulletin

The next issue will be out in September

July (2) 2024

We would like to wish all our families a happy
and healthy summer break.
For those moving on to new schools, have a
wonderful time, we will miss you all.

2.9.24 Inset Day Do you have any spare school

3.9.24 Children return to school .
5.9.24 Classes open 3.30pm to 4pm for uniform you can donate to

parents to see inside school?
9.9.24 Classes open 3.30pm to 4pm for )
parents to see inside ltems we are most in need of
19.9.24 Reading Volunteer workshop are girls’ leggings, boys’ and
3.10 24 Individual school photographs
7.10.24 Y1 Toys workshop

girls’ joggers and if you have

8.10 24 Y2 Toys workshop any crew neck t-shirts in red,
18.10.24 Y2 class to Crucible performance of white or blue.

Giddy Goat

22.10.24 Parents meetings 4-6pm Book bags etc also welcomed.
24.10.24 Parents meetings 4-6pm

25.10.24 Inset day All good quality items greatly

received. Thank you
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See term dates below for 2024 /25 academic year

School Terms and Holidays
Academic Year 2024/2025

Term Dates (All dates inclusive)

Autumn Monday 2 September 2024 Friday 20 December 2024
Spnng Monday & January 2025 Friday 28 March 2025
Summer Monday 14 April 2025 Wednesday 23 July 2025
Holiday Periods
School re-opens Tuesday 3 September 2024
Half Term Monday 28 October 2024 Friday 1 MNovember 2024
Christmas Monday 23 December 2024 Friday Z January 2025
Spﬂﬂg Half Term Monday 17 February 2025 Friday 21 February 2025
Easter Monday 21 March 2025 Friday 11 April 2025
Easter Bank Hg"da}r Friday 18 April 2025 Monday 21 April 2025
Ma}r Dﬂ}' Monday 5 May 2025
Spn ng Bank Monday 26 May 2025 Friday 20 May 2025
School closes at the end of the
Summer day on Tuesday 22 July 2025
SATs Weeaks First three weeks May 2025

Staff Training Days
Monday 2 September 2024
Autumn Friday 25 October 2024
Spnng Friday 14 February 2025
Monday 2 June 2025
Summer Wednesday 23 July 2025

Contact us Stannington Infant SchoolStannington Road, Sheffield, S6 6AN

Telephone: 0114 2344401 Headteacher: Sarah Binns
Fax: 0114 2334724 Deputy Headteacher: Liz Harris

Email: enquiries@stannington.sheffield.sch.uk Chair of Governors: Elizabeth Tunnard

Website: www.stanningtoninfants.co.uk
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